



3rd Quarter Result of Operation For fiscal year ended March 31,2006

Supplemental Information on Performance

January 26,2006

COMSYS Holdings Corporation

Cautionary Statement with Respect to Forward-Looking Statements

Estimates in this presentation represent future projections that contain elements of risk and uncertainty.

Accordingly, be aware that a variety of factors may cause actual results to differ from projections.

Important factors that may impact actual results include, but are not limited to, economic conditions that affect the company's areas of business, social trends, trends in demand for the services the company provides, downward price pressure resulting from intensifying competition, and other factors.

1. 3rd Quarter Result of Operation by Business Category (Consolidated)

COMSYS Holdings Corporation

Orders Received

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3 Forecast (c)	Progress (b)/(c)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	125,735	140,158	14,423	11.5%	177,500	79.0%
Electrical communications engineering	45,514	48,619	3,105	6.8%	70,000	69.5%
IT solutions	18,372	21,907	3,535	19.2%	38,000	57.7%
Social system-related ETC	12,930	13,289	359	2.8%	24,500	54.2%
Grand total	202,554	223,975	21,421	10.6%	310,000	72.3%

Net Sales

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3 Forecast (c)	Progress (b)/(c)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	107,364	121,386	14,022	13.1%	176,500	68.8%
Electrical communications engineering	30,475	28,889	-1,586	-5.2%	68,000	42.5%
IT solutions	14,495	16,001	1,506	10.4%	35,000	45.7%
Social system-related ETC	16,978	9,514	-7,464	-44.0%	20,500	46.4%
Grand total	169,314	175,791	6,477	3.8%	300,000	58.6%

Contract Backlog

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	42,476	43,748	1,272	3.0%
Electrical communications engineering	42,902	42,259	-643	-1.5%
IT solutions	9,866	12,316	2,450	24.8%
Social system-related ETC	14,654	20,214	5,560	37.9%
Grand total	109,899	118,538	8,639	7.9%

2. 3rd Quarter Result of Operation by Business Category (Consolidated) Nippon COMSYS Corporation

Orders Received

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3 Forecast (c)	Progress (b)/(c)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	106,202	126,952	20,750	19.5%	160,000	79.3%
Electrical communications engineering	25,076	17,045	-8,031	-32.0%	26,500	64.3%
IT solutions	15,306	18,616	3,310	21.6%	31,500	59.1%
Social system-related ETC	8,866	12,504	3,638	41.0%	21,000	59.5%
Grand total	155,452	175,118	19,666	12.7%	239,000	73.3%

Net Sales

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3 Forecast (c)	Progress (b)/(c)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	90,216	109,331	19,115	21.2%	160,300	68.2%
Electrical communications engineering	16,326	8,508	-7,818	-47.9%	25,500	33.4%
IT solutions	11,708	13,582	1,874	16.0%	28,400	47.8%
Social system-related ETC	13,713	8,518	-5,195	-37.9%	17,800	47.9%
Grand total	131,965	139,940	7,975	6.0%	232,000	60.3%

Contract Backlog

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	37,462	40,351	2,889	7.7%
Electrical communications engineering	24,689	23,046	-1,643	-6.7%
IT solutions	9,323	11,339	2,016	21.6%
Social system-related ETC	11,324	18,477	7,153	63.2%
Grand total	82,799	93,214	10,415	12.6%

3. 3rd Quarter Result of Operation by Business Category (Non-Consolidated) Nippon COMSYS Corporation

Orders Received

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)	
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	103,923	123,097	19,174	18.5%	156,000	78.9%	138,922	74.8%
Electrical communications engineering	22,987	14,753	-8,234	-35.8%	23,000	64.1%	37,811	60.8%
IT solutions	14,568	17,746	3,178	21.8%	30,000	59.2%	22,165	65.7%
Social system-related ETC	5,668	6,737	1,069	18.9%	13,000	51.8%	11,658	48.6%
Grand total	147,147	162,334	15,187	10.3%	222,000	73.1%	210,558	69.9%

Net Sales

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)	
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	86,181	105,525	19,344	22.4%	155,000	68.1%	135,967	63.4%
Electrical communications engineering	14,679	7,078	-7,601	-51.8%	23,000	30.8%	39,071	37.6%
IT solutions	11,011	12,837	1,826	16.6%	27,000	47.5%	21,578	51.0%
Social system-related ETC	10,393	2,587	-7,806	-75.1%	10,000	25.9%	13,317	78.0%
Grand total	122,265	128,029	5,764	4.7%	215,000	59.5%	209,934	58.2%

Contract Backlog

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2005.3
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Actual (d)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	36,536	39,321	2,785	7.6%	21,750
Electrical communications engineering	23,603	21,709	-1,894	-8.0%	14,035
IT solutions	9,128	11,069	1,941	21.3%	6,159
Social system-related ETC	9,867	17,083	7,216	73.1%	12,934
Grand total	79,136	89,184	10,048	12.7%	54,879

4. 3rd Quarter Orders Received for Major Business Categories (Non-Consolidated) Nippon COMSYS Corporation

NTT Business

(Unit: ¥ 100million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)	
IP(Internet Protocol) Installations	206	308	102	49.5%	383	80.4%	299	68.9%
B-FLET'S(included in the above)	144	223	79	54.9%	297	75.1%	206	69.9%
ADSL(included in the above)	17	14	-3	-17.6%	19	73.7%	24	70.8%
Other(included in the above)	45	70	25	55.6%	67	104.5%	69	65.2%

NTT DoCoMo Related

(Unit: ¥ 100million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)	
NTT Construction	503	594	91	18.1%	712	83.4%	649	77.5%
Domestic Construction and Engineering	12	9	-3	-25.0%	6	150.0%	14	85.7%
Information Systems	8	7	-1	-12.5%	12	58.3%	15	53.3%
Total	523	610	87	16.6%	73	835.6%	678	77.1%

non-NTT Related

(Unit: ¥ 100million)

区分	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)	
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)		
E n g i n e e r i n g	Government Agencies	41	57	16	39.0%	106	53.8%	74	55.4%
	NTT Affiliates	70	90	20	28.6%	161	55.9%	110	63.6%
	General Contractors	42	42	0	0.0%	81	51.9%	81	51.9%
	New Common Carriers (NCC)	90	53	-37	-41.1%	50	106.0%	185	48.6%
	Manufacturers	15	13	-2	-13.3%	19	68.4%	25	60.0%

5. 3rd Quarter Result of Operation by Business Category (Consolidated) SANWA COMSYS Engineering Corporation



Orders Received

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3 Forecast (c)	Progress (b)/(c)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	9,096	1,428	-7,668	-84.3%	1,800	79.3%
Electrical communications engineering	18,414	31,197	12,783	69.4%	42,600	73.2%
IT solutions	1,231	1,699	468	38.0%	2,600	65.3%
Social system-related ETC	1,889	2,251	362	19.2%	4,000	56.3%
Grand total	30,632	36,576	5,944	19.4%	51,000	71.7%

Net Sales

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3 Forecast (c)	Progress (b)/(c)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	7,758	1,232	-6,526	-84.1%	1,900	64.8%
Electrical communications engineering	11,692	20,270	8,578	73.4%	41,300	49.1%
IT solutions	1,148	1,602	454	39.5%	2,900	55.2%
Social system-related ETC	1,974	2,090	116	5.9%	3,900	53.6%
Grand total	22,574	25,196	2,622	11.6%	50,000	50.4%

Contract Backlog

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	2,634	809	-1,825	-69.3%
Electrical communications engineering	16,929	18,264	1,335	7.9%
IT solutions	139	161	22	15.8%
Social system-related ETC	1,860	1,604	-256	-13.8%
Grand total	21,564	20,840	-724	-3.4%

6. 3rd Quarter Result of Operation by Business Category (Non-Consolidated) SANWA COMSYS Engineering Corporation

Orders Received

Item	(Unit: ¥ million)						(Unit: ¥ million)	
	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3 Forecast (c)	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3 Actual (d)	Progress (a)/(d)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	8,952	1,428	-7,524	-84.0%	1,845	77.4%	9,493	94.3%
Electrical communications engineering	15,216	28,184	12,968	85.2%	39,545	71.3%	20,365	74.7%
IT solutions	-	178	-	-	645	27.6%	-	-
Social system-related ETC	1,269	1,382	113	8.9%	3,265	42.3%	2,163	58.7%
Grand total	25,438	31,173	5,735	22.5%	45,300	68.8%	32,022	79.4%

Net Sales

Item	(Unit: ¥ million)						(Unit: ¥ million)	
	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3 Forecast (c)	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3 Actual (d)	Progress (a)/(d)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	7,688	1,232	-6,456	-84.0%	1,880	65.5%	10,173	75.6%
Electrical communications engineering	8,846	17,351	8,505	96.1%	37,945	45.7%	23,227	38.1%
IT solutions	-	50	-	-	845	5.9%	-	-
Social system-related ETC	1,324	1,228	-96	-7.3%	3,110	39.5%	2,624	50.5%
Grand total	17,859	19,863	2,004	11.2%	43,780	45.4%	36,025	49.6%

Contract Backlog

Item	(Unit: ¥ million)				
	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2005.3 Actual (d)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	2,557	809	-1,748	-68.4%	614
Electrical communications engineering	16,366	17,966	1,600	9.8%	7,133
IT solutions	-	127	-	-	-
Social system-related ETC	1,703	1,450	-253	-14.9%	1,297
Grand total	20,627	20,354	-273	-1.3%	9,045

7. 3rd Quarter Orders Received for Major Business Categories (Non-Consolidated SANWA COMSYS Engineering Corporation

NTT Related

(Unit: ¥ 100million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)	
IP(Internet Protocol) Installations	116	-	-	-	-	-	156	74.4%
B-FLET'S(included in the above)	21	-	-	-	-	-	27	77.8%
Other(included in the above)	95	-	-	-	-	-	128	74.2%

NTT DoCoMo Related

(Unit: ¥ 100million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)	
NTT DoCoMo Related Business	20	14	-6	-30.0%	18	77.8%	25	80.0%

non-NTT Related

(Unit: ¥ 100million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)	
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)		
E n g i n e e r i n g	Government Agencies	30	41	11	36.7%	59	69.5%	41	73.2%
	NTT Affiliates	13	8	-5	-38.5%	10	80.0%	51	25.5%
	General Contractors	53	35	-18	-34.0%	55	63.6%	54	98.1%
	New Common Carriers (NCC)	19	155	136	715.8%	192	80.7%	26	73.1%
	Manufacturers	54	57	3	5.6%	117	48.7%	76	71.1%

8. 3rd Quarter Result of Operation by Business Category (Consolidated)

TOSYS Corporation

Orders Received

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3 Forecast (c)	Progress (b)/(c)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	12,508	13,002	494	3.9%	18,100	71.8%
Electrical communications engineering	4,009	5,349	1,340	33.4%	6,400	83.6%
IT solutions	2,188	2,482	294	13.4%	4,500	55.2%
Social system-related ETC	2,236	1,398	-838	-37.5%	2,000	69.9%
Grand total	20,942	22,232	1,290	6.2%	31,000	71.7%

Net Sales

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3 Forecast (c)	Progress (b)/(c)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	10,738	12,183	1,445	13.5%	16,600	73.4%
Electrical communications engineering	2,912	2,914	2	0.1%	5,900	49.4%
IT solutions	1,660	1,573	-87	-5.2%	4,400	35.8%
Social system-related ETC	1,345	1,386	41	3.0%	2,100	66.0%
Grand total	16,656	18,056	1,400	8.4%	29,000	62.3%

Contract Backlog

(Unit: ¥ million)

Item	2005.3 3rd quarter (a)	2006.3 3rd quarter (b)	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	3,101	2,985	-116	-3.7%
Electrical communications engineering	2,866	4,057	1,191	41.6%
IT solutions	734	995	261	35.6%
Social system-related ETC	1,476	528	-948	-64.2%
Grand total	8,179	8,566	387	4.7%

9. 3rd Quarter Result of Operation by Business Category (Non-Consolidated)

TOSYS Corporation

Orders Received							(Unit: ¥ million)	
Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change	Percent change	2006.3		2005.3	Progress
	3rd quarter	3rd quarter			Forecast	Progress	Actual	
	(a)	(b)	(b)-(a)	(b)/(a)	(c)	(b)/(c)	(d)	(a)/(d)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	11,036	11,390	354	3.2%	15,750	72.3%	14,659	75.3%
Electrical communications engineering	1,985	3,400	1,415	71.3%	3,400	100.0%	3,100	64.0%
IT solutions	2,208	2,562	354	16.0%	4,500	56.9%	3,328	66.3%
Social system-related ETC	1,286	459	-827	-64.3%	1,130	40.6%	1,493	86.1%
Grand total	16,517	17,812	1,295	7.8%	24,780	71.9%	22,582	73.1%

Net Sales							(Unit: ¥ million)	
Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change	Percent change	2006.3		2005.3	Progress
	3rd quarter	3rd quarter			Forecast	Progress	Actual	
	(a)	(b)	(b)-(a)	(b)/(a)	(c)	(b)/(c)	(d)	(a)/(d)
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	9,527	10,858	1,331	14.0%	14,900	72.9%	13,909	68.5%
Electrical communications engineering	1,503	1,544	41	2.7%	3,100	49.8%	2,951	50.9%
IT solutions	1,680	1,653	-27	-1.6%	4,400	37.6%	3,448	48.7%
Social system-related ETC	519	653	134	25.8%	1,100	59.4%	1,488	34.9%
Grand total	13,230	14,710	1,480	11.2%	23,500	62.6%	21,798	60.7%

Contract Backlog						(Unit: ¥ million)
Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change	Percent change	2005.3	
	3rd quarter	3rd quarter			Actual	
	(a)	(b)	(b)-(a)	(b)/(a)	(d)	
NTT information/telecommunications engineering	2,831	2,603	-228	-8.1%	2,071	
Electrical communications engineering	1,533	3,055	1,522	99.3%	1,199	
IT solutions	734	995	261	35.6%	86	
Social system-related ETC	1,111	155	-956	-86.0%	349	
Grand total	6,210	6,810	600	9.7%	3,707	

10. 3rd Quarter Result of Operation by Business Category (Non-Consolidated) TOSYS Corporation

NTT Related

(Unit: ¥100million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)	
IP(Internet Protocol) Installations	30	47	17	56.7%	55	85.5%	48	62.5%
B-FLET'S(included in the above)	11	21	10	90.9%	45	46.7%	15	73.3%
Other(included in the above)	18	26	8	44.4%	10	260.0%	33	54.5%

NTT DoCoMo Related

(Unit: ¥100million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)	
NTT DoCoMo Related Business	4	1	-3	-75.0%	3	33.3%	4	100.0%

non-NTT Related

(Unit: ¥100million)

Item	2005.3	2006.3	Change (b)-(a)	Percent change (b)/(a)	2006.3	Progress (b)/(c)	2005.3	Progress (a)/(d)	
	3rd quarter (a)	3rd quarter (b)			Forecast (c)		Actual (d)		
E n g i n e e r i n g	Government Agencies	7	17	10	142.9%	10	170.0%	10	70.0%
	NTT Affiliates	3	7	4	133.3%	13	53.8%	7	42.9%
	General Contractors	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	New Common Carriers (NCC)	0	1	1	-	3	33.3%	0	-
	Manufacturers	42	37	-5	-11.9%	60	61.7%	61	68.9%

For further information, please contact:

COMSYS Holdings Corporation

IR Department

Telephone: 03-3448-7000

Facsimile: 03-3448-7001

Mail: IR@comsys.co.jp

URL: <http://www.comsys-hd.co.jp/>